CH \$40.00 4145

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM427657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee's name to include a comma and to amend the spelling of the assignor's name previously recorded on Reel 005819 Frame 0534. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignee's name as Tranzlations, LLC, assignor's name should not have a capital Z and should be Tranzlations, Inc.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tranzlations, Inc.		05/31/2016	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tranzlations, LLC	
Street Address:	734 Valley Road, Suite 104	
City:	Upper Montclair	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07043	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4145174	TRANZLATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.372.2000

Email: umattsson@mwe.com, cvicino@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Carolyn M Vicino

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 2: 444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0029

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn M. Vicino
SIGNATURE:	/Carolyn M. Vicino/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRANZLATIONS assignment#page1.tif source=TRANZLATIONS assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006063 FRAME: 0025

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM388820

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TranZlations, Inc.		05/31/2016	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tranzlations LLC
Street Address:	734 Valley Road
Internal Address:	Suite 104
City:	Upper Montclair
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07043
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4145174	TRANZLATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142394800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6465830405

Email: rkoo.law@gmail.com **Correspondent Name:** Law Office of Richard Koo Address Line 1: 115 East 57th Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Koo
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Koo/,'Esq./
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Service Mark Assignment.053116.Fully Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006869 FRAME: 0626

900368774

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT is made and effective as of the 31st day of May, 2016 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by Tranzlations, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of Tranzlations, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademark "TranZlations" as registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under U.S. Registration No. 4145174 on May 22, 2012 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to purchase and acquire all of Assignee's right title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-referenced registration therefor.

EXECUTED as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

TRANZI ATIONS INC

Patricia Galdhera President

ASSIGNEE:

TRANZLATIONS, LLC

By: Josh Eisen, Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006069 FRAME: 0623

RECORDED: 06/29/2018